

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14607/2019

Mahendra Singh S/o Shri Amr Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amitabh Jatav, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

23/09/2019

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Notices may be given 'dasti', if desired.

In the meanwhile, no coercive step shall be taken against the petitioner.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Raghu/137

सत्यमेव जयते