

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14607/2019

Mahendra Singh S/o Shri Amr Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amitabh Jatav

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

18/01/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the petition to Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG. His name be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

Meanwhile, petitioner is allowed to continue to perform his duties.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

JKP/98

सत्यमेव जयते